Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No Adopt Resolution recognizing Malcolm and Judith Weintraub as the recipient of the 2019) Champions of the Arts Award by the Arts Council for Monterey County)
WHEREAS, MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB are extraordinary supporters of the arts in Monterey County with a long history of quiet, yet consistent, support for numerous art forms: particularly painting, sculpture, theater, opera, cinema, and the literary arts; and
WHEREAS, MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB came to Monterey County to retire after many years of leadership in the arts and culture of the Sacramento area,
WHEREAS, MALCOLM WEINTRAUM has been an accomplished sculptor and a host of a unique monthly film series at the Carl Cherry Center,
WHEREAS, JUDITH WEINTRAUB has supported and encouraged numerous artists through the Judith Weintraub Gallery in Sacramento where she showcased numerous national and international artists: painters and sculptors,
WHEREAS, MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB are well-respected art collectors,
WHEREAS, since moving to Monterey County, MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB have been actively supporting Monterey Peninsula College; The Carl Cherry Center for the Arts; Osher Life-Long Learning Institute at California State University, Monterey Bay; and Sam Farr's Legacy Collection at California State University Monterey Bay.
WHEREAS, MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB have made our region significantly better through the arts by attending numerous arts events throughout the county, taking classes in literature, film, and art and encouraging artists and arts organizations and modelling for everyone what support for the arts looks like,
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the The Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County an all citizens thereof, recognize the exemplary accomplishment, vision and commitment of MALCOLM AND JUDITH WEINTRAUB as a recipient of the 2019 Arts Council for Monterey County Champions of the Arts Award / Arts Supporters.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on

Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy